FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-15-2002

RECORDA 102155047

ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	EMARKS ONLY		
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
XX New 7-10-02	XXX Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
	Month Day Yea		
Name UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE,	INC. 19-30-1994		
Formerly			
Consul Bodonskia C	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Associatio		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership [22] Corporation [23] Associatio		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	DELAWARE		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name UNISOURCE BRANDS, INC			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of	<u>*</u>		
1			
Address (line 1) 501 SILVERSIDE DRIVE			
Address (line 1) 501 SILVERSIDE DRIVE Address (line 2)			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WILMINGTON	DELAWARE 19809 State/Country Zip Code		
Address (line 2)	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnershin If document to be recorded is an		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City General Partnership	State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City Individual General Partnership XXX Corporation Association Other	State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City Individual General Partnership XXX Corporation Association Other XXX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City Individual General Partnership XXX Corporation Association Other XXX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City Individual General Partnership XXX Corporation Association Other XXX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi 02 DBYRNE 00000269 501104 1996236	State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City Individual General Partnership XXX Corporation Association Other XXX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi VXX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi 102 DBYRNE 00000269 501104 1996236 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to ave	State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Ization DELAWARE OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City Individual General Partnership XXX Corporation Association Other XXX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi O2 DBYRNE 00000269 501104 1996236 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to ave gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments re	State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Ization DELAWARE OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0976

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404 652-4870				
Name	KIMBERLY NIX			
Address (line 1)	133 PEACHTREE STRE	ET. NE		
Address (line 2)	ATLANTA, GEORGIA	30303		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Number	1,996,236	ation Number(s)	
		[1,570,230]		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1/04				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XXX No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.				
TAMB EDI A	7 NIV	K. L.	6/26/02-	
KIMBERLY Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Unisource Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation f/k/a Paper Corporation of America, with its principal place of business located at 825 Duportail Road, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks ("Marks") listed in Schedule A annexed hereto, which marks are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Unisource Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 28, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and any registrations and applications thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Unisource Worldwide, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Unisource Brands, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and any registrations and applications thereof.

Dated this 30th day of September, 1994.

UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE, INC.

By:

Vibe President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ss.

COUNTY OF CHESTER

On this 30Th day of September, 1994, before me appeared who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Unisource Worldwide, Inc. with authority to do so.

Notablet Seal
Gloria M. Rising, Notable Publication
Tredyffrin Twp., Chester Co.
Tredssion Expires Feb.

والمستحدة فالمتحدد والمتحدد وا

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 07/10/2002